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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Net Production

   Whisky

   Brandy

   Rum, Gin & Vodka

   Alcohol

        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *

   For use US, Hospital, Education

   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,518,779,144

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 13,053,372   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  273,253,738

   Wheat & Sorghum  12,073,536

        Total Grain  1,817,159,790

 1,538,727

 743,567

 9,000,366

 174,902

 2,437

 9,921,272

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka

   Alcohol and Spirits

   Miscellaneous

        Total
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Current Month 

 202,917,700
 213,286,706

 942,295

 453,878,635

 436,281

   Brandy

 558,253,385
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 8,779,389

 647,322

 39,435,778

 8,880,465

 55,622,226

 3,134,840

 1,314,629

 18,804,824

 372,756

 20,496,916

 4,707

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 441,065,285
 419,463,553

 1,991,915

 18,183,290

 1,426,527

 3,122,898,043
 26,221,755

 521,693,379

 27,987,799
 3,698,800,976

   Taxable Total

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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            Data does not contain re-distillation.
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 1,045,368
 6,054,981

 2,289,803
 521,174
 266,149

 1,286,927

 8,181,426
 4,261,334

 445,224
 1,121,474

 19,931,656
 512,777

 25,986,637

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy

  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
 1,678,818  Whisky

 295,821  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  278,687

 2,253,326        Total
    Grand Total

 8,380,166  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,097,080

 4,932,170  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,057,542

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  1,768,759

 643,696

 349,910
  Gin  1,287,199
  Vodka  642,312
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  564,566
  Tequila  1,373,500

        Total  23,096,900

Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine

   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 1,056,200

 261,121

 17,390

 28,257,353
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 2,426,341
 11,947,069

 4,890,908
 1,299,296

 516,800
 2,698,429

 16,618,150
 8,306,962

 935,974
 2,368,277

 40,977,736
 916,599

 52,924,805

 3,571,050
 452,209

 408,242
 4,431,501

 44,715

 57,401,021

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 16,368,106

 4,236,369

 10,217,565

 2,604,447

 3,833,074

 1,122,881

 650,235

 2,860,730

 1,354,177

 1,094,064

 2,670,106

 47,011,754

 2,081,570

 536,389

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports

   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka

   Imported Whisky

   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility

Completely Denatured Alcohol

   Production  112,118,471

   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel

 44,289,458

 68,467,554

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  268,997

   Ending Inventory  61,453,359

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum

 23,034,178   Production

   Withdrawals  12,204,540

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  5,101,370

   Ending Inventory  3,891,839

 241,607

 2,216,850

 703,845

 1,678,524

 258,649

 201,409

 949,970

 6,250,854
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 232,760,964

 86,356,210

 144,849,186

 27,926,908

 3,998,953

 1,381,510

 3,595,941

 701,100

 412,969

 1,998,986

 12,455,701

 49,937,802

 25,774,608

 11,408,980

Current Month 

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 366,242

Virgin Islands

                                     OOther


