

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Reporting Period: February 2008

Report Date: 02-FEB-2009

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-02-2008

Page: 1 of 3

Net Production	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	8,779,389	18,183,290
Brandy	647,322	1,426,527
Rum, Gin & Vodka	942,295	1,991,915
Alcohol	202,917,700	419,463,553
Production Total	213,286,706	441,065,285
Withdrawals		
Taxable Total	1,538,727	3,134,840
Tax Free:		
For Addition to Wine Total	743,567	1,314,629
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	9,000,366	18,804,824
For use US, Hospital, Education	174,902	372,756
For research, testing	2,437	4,707
Tax Free Total	9,921,272	20,496,916
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	453,878,635	
Brandy	39,435,778	
Rum, Gin & Vodka	8,880,465	
Alcohol and Spirits	55,622,226	
Miscellaneous	436,281	
Total	558,253,385	
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)		
Corn	1,518,779,144	3,122,898,043
Rye	13,053,372	26,221,755
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	273,253,738	521,693,379
Wheat & Sorghum	12,073,536	27,987,799
Total Grain	1,817,159,790	3,698,800,976

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Page:	2	of	3
-------	---	----	---

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	6,054,981	11,947,069
Brandy	1,045,368	2,426,341
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,289,803	4,890,908
Virgin Islands	521,174	1,299,296
Others	266,149	516,800
Gin	1,286,927	2,698,429
Vodka	8,181,426	16,618,150
Cordials	4,261,334	8,306,962
Cocktails	445,224	935,974
Tequila	1,121,474	2,368,277
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	512,777	916,599
Non-Whisky Total	19,931,656	40,977,736
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	25,986,637	52,924,805
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)		
Total	17,390	44,715
Bottled for Export (in WG)		
Whisky	1,678,818	3,571,050
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	295,821	452,209
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	278,687	408,242
Total	2,253,326	4,431,501
Grand Total	28,257,353	57,401,021
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	8,380,166	16,368,106
Imported Whisky	2,097,080	4,236,369
Domestic Whisky	4,932,170	10,217,565
Brandy	1,057,542	2,604,447
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,768,759	3,833,074
Virgin Islands	643,696	1,122,881
Others	349,910	650,235
Gin	1,287,199	2,860,730
Vodka	642,312	1,354,177
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	564,566	1,094,064
Tequila	1,373,500	2,670,106
Total	23,096,900	47,011,754
Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	1,056,200	2,081,570
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	261,121	536,389
J		111,000

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

	Command Manuth	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports	Current Month	- Teal to Date
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	241,607	366,242
Imported Whisky	2,216,850	3,998,953
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	703,845	1,381,510
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,678,524	3,595,941
Virgin Islands	258,649	701,100
Other	201,409	412,969
Tequila	949,970	1,998,986
Total	6,250,854	12,455,701
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	112,118,471	232,760,964
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	44,289,458	86,356,210
Fuel	68,467,554	144,849,186
Used in Manufacture of Articles	268,997	27,926,908
Ending Inventory	61,453,359	
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum		
Production	23,034,178	49,937,802
Withdrawals	12,204,540	25,774,608
Used in Manufacture of Articles	5,101,370	11,408,980
Ending Inventory	3,891,839	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.